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CONFERENCES

First International Symposium on
Arctic Research: Drastic Change
Under Global Warming
4 – 6 November 2008, Tokyo, Japan
Website: http://www.jamstec.go.jp/iorgc/
sympo/isar1/index.html

Approaching Arctic Frontier Areas for
Petroleum Exploration
12 – 13 November 2008, University of
Tromsø, Tromsø, Norway
Contact: Kai Rune Mortensen
E-mail: kai-rune.mortensen@ig.uit.no
Website: http://www.ig.uit.no/
Forskerskolen/index.htm

International Arctic Change 2008
Conference
9 – 12 December 2008, Quebec City,
Canada
Website: http://www.arctic-
change2008.com

Snow/Ice Chemistry: Impacts on
Atmospheric and Hydrologic Systems
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Amanda Grannas
E-mail: amanda.grannas@villanova.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=473

Environmental Impacts of a Shrinking
Arctic Sea Ice Cover
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Mark Serreze
E-mail: serreze@nsidc.org
or
Julienne Stroeve
E-mail: stroeve@kryos.colorado.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=193

Progress in Quaternary Geochronology
in Polar Regions
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Anne Hormes
Phone: +47-7902-6453
E-mail: anne.hormes@unis.no

or
Meredith Kelly
Phone: (845) 365-8675
E-mail: meredith@ldeo.columbia.edu
or
Claire Todd
Phone: (253) 536-5163
E-mail: toddce@plu.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=675

Satellite Geodesy of the Polar Oceans
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Seymour Laxon
Phone: +44-207-679-3932
E-mail: swl@cpom.ucl.ac.uk
or
Ron Kwok
Phone: (818) 354-5614
E-mail: ron.kwok@jpl.nasa.gov
or
David McAdoo
Phone: (301) 713-2857
E-mail: Dave.McAdoo@noaa.gov
or
Andy Shepherd
Phone: +44-131-651-4345
E-mail: Andrew.Shepherd@ed.ac.uk
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=537

Atmospheric Arctic Observatories
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Lisa Darby
Phone: (303) 497-5219
E-mail: Lisa.Darby@noaa.gov
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=635

Cryospheric Climate Data Records
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Sheldon Drobot
E-mail: drobot@colorado.edu

or
Dave Robinson
E-mail: drobins@rci.rutgers.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=304

Remote Sensing of Changes in Terres-
trial Permafrost
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Guido Grosse
E-mail: ffgg1@uaf.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=185

Rapid Arctic Environment Change
American Geophysical Union (AGU)
Fall Meeting
15 – 19 December 2008, San Francisco,
California
Contact: Son V. Nghiem
Phone: (818) 354-2982
E-mail: Son.V.Nghiem@jpl.nasa.gov
or
James E. Overland
Phone: (206) 526-6795
E-mail: James.E.Overland@noaa.gov
or
James Morison
Phone: 206-543-1394
E-mail: morison@apl.washington.edu
or
John Walsh
Phone: 907-474-2677
E-mail: walsh@iarc.uaf.edu
Website: http://www.agu.org/meetings/
fm08/?content=search&show=detail&sess
id=181

Arctic Marine Ecosystems in an Era of
Rapid Climate Change
Arctic Frontiers Science Conference
2009
18 – 23 January 2009, Tromso, Norway
Contact: Paul Wassmann
E-mail: Paul.Wassmann@nfh.uit.no
or
Elisabeth Halvorsen
E-mail: Elisabeth.Halvorsen@nfh.uit.no
Website: http://www.arctic-frontiers.com/


